

PS&E JOB NO: 00C508 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005879 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1083
 HWY : SR 003
 TITLE : SR 3
 SR 304 TO ANDERSON HILL ROAD VIC.
 00C508
 PROJECT : NH-0003(036)
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 1 2000
 AWARDED ON : Jun 6 2000

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 ACE PAVING CO., INC.
 4795 WILKERSON RD
 98312
 BREMERTON WA 983120393
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 004000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION				
		L.S.			-16.67%
			120,000.00	100,000.00	-20,000
2	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION				
		L.S.			158.62%
			5,800.00	15,000.00	9,200
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL				
	59.0000	m	10.0000	6.0500	-39.50%
			590.00	356.95	-233
4	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR				
	6.0000	EACH	150.0000	150.0000	0.00%
			900.00	900.00	0
5	REMOVING GUIDE POST				
	271.0000	EACH	4.0000	5.0000	25.00%
			1,084.00	1,355.00	271
6	REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW				
	29.0000	EACH	20.0000	25.0000	25.00%
			580.00	725.00	145
7	REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER				
	24.0000	EACH	15.0000	17.0000	13.33%
			360.00	408.00	48
8	REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKING				
	167.7000	m2	20.0000	17.0000	-15.00%
			3,354.00	2,850.90	-503
9	REMOVING RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER				
	145.0800	HUND	100.0000	90.0000	-10.00%
			14,508.00	13,057.20	-1,451
GRADING					
10	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL				
	2085.0000	m2	10.0000	16.0000	60.00%
			20,850.00	33,360.00	12,510
11	GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL				
	243.0000	t	15.0000	20.0000	33.33%
			3,645.00	4,860.00	1,215

PS&E JOB NO: 00C508 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005879 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1083
 HWY : SR 003
 TITLE : SR 3
 SR 304 TO ANDERSON HILL ROAD VIC.
 00C508
 PROJECT : NH-0003(036)
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 1 2000
 AWARDED ON : Jun 6 2000

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 ACE PAVING CO., INC.
 4795 WILKERSON RD
 98312
 BREMERTON WA 983120393
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 004000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
GRADING					
12	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION				
	109.0000	m3	3.0000	5.0000	66.67%
			327.00	545.00	218
13	SHOULDER FINISHING				
	41.9800	km	1,500.0000	1,500.0000	-0.00%
			62,970.00	62,970.00	-0
DRAINAGE					
14	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 300 MM DIAM.				
	40.8000	m	50.0000	50.0000	-0.00%
			2,040.00	2,040.00	-0
LIQUID ASPHALT					
15	ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT				
	104.7500	t	300.0000	350.0000	16.67%
			31,425.00	36,662.50	5,238
16	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE				
		EST.			0.00%
			13,392.00	13,392.00	
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
17	CRACK SEALING				
		EST.			0.00%
			36,640.00	36,640.00	
18	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT				
	55147.0000	m2	3.0000	1.7500	-41.67%
			165,441.00	96,507.25	-68,934
19	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PRELEVELING CL. G PG 58-2:				
	1231.0000	t	45.0000	40.0000	-11.11%
			55,395.00	49,240.00	-6,155
20	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR				
	762.0000	t	45.0000	45.0000	0.00%
			34,290.00	34,290.00	0
21	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. A PG 58-2:				
	53552.0000	t	38.0000	37.5000	-1.32%
			2,034,976.00	2,008,200.00	-26,776

PS&E JOB NO: 00C508 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005879 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1083
 HWY : SR 003
 TITLE : SR 3
 SR 304 TO ANDERSON HILL ROAD VIC.
 00C508
 PROJECT : NH-0003(036)
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 1 2000
 AWARDED ON : Jun 6 2000

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 ACE PAVING CO., INC.
 4795 WILKERSON RD
 98312
 BREMERTON WA 983120393
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 004000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
22	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT				
	CALC		61,009.00	61,009.00	0.00%
23	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT				
	CALC		24,645.00	24,645.00	0.00%
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
24	SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND				
	256.0000	m2	2.0000	4.0000	100.00%
			512.00	1,024.00	512
25	SPCC LEAD				
	78.0000	HR	35.0000	50.0000	42.86%
			2,730.00	3,900.00	1,170
26	EROSION CONTROL LEAD				
	78.0000	HR	35.0000	50.0000	42.86%
			2,730.00	3,900.00	1,170
27	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL EST.				
			1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00%
TRAFFIC					
28	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1				
	45.6000	m	50.0000	40.6500	-18.70%
			2,280.00	1,853.64	-426
29	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 1				
	2.0000	EACH	1,200.0000	1,250.0000	4.17%
			2,400.00	2,500.00	100
30	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL				
	5.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	1,825.0000	-8.75%
			10,000.00	9,125.00	-875
31	BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL				
	2.0000	EACH	600.0000	605.0000	0.83%
			1,200.00	1,210.00	10

PS&E JOB NO: 00C508 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005879 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1083
 HWY : SR 003
 TITLE : SR 3
 SR 304 TO ANDERSON HILL ROAD VIC.
 00C508
 PROJECT : NH-0003(036)
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 1 2000
 AWARDED ON : Jun 6 2000

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 ACE PAVING CO., INC.
 4795 WILKERSON RD
 98312
 BREMERTON WA 983120393
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 004000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
32	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 4 1.0000	EACH	400.0000 400.00	485.0000 485.00	21.25% 85
33	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL 3599.0000	m	15.0000 53,985.00	7.8500 28,252.15	-47.67% -25,733
34	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR EST.		5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00%
35	TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR 1.0000	EACH	5,000.0000 5,000.00	10,000.0000 10,000.00	100.00% 5,000
36	OPERATION OF TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR 650.0000	HR	40.0000 26,000.00	38.5000 25,025.00	-3.75% -975
37	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 1086.0000	EACH	20.0000 21,720.00	19.0000 20,634.00	-5.00% -1,086
38	PLASTIC AERIAL SURVEILLANCE FULL MARKER 3.0000	EACH	75.0000 225.00	85.0000 255.00	13.33% 30
39	PLASTIC AERIAL SURVEILLANCE 1/2 MARKER 3.0000	EACH	75.0000 225.00	85.0000 255.00	13.33% 30
40	PAINT STRIPE 61340.0000	m	0.3500 21,469.00	0.3300 20,242.20	-5.71% -1,227
41	PROFILED STRIPE 5519.0000	m	2.5000 13,797.50	2.6000 14,349.40	4.00% 552
42	PROFILED DROP LANE STRIPE 957.0000	m	2.5000 2,392.50	4.0000 3,828.00	60.00% 1,436

PS&E JOB NO: 00C508 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005879 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1083
 HWY : SR 003
 TITLE : SR 3
 SR 304 TO ANDERSON HILL ROAD VIC.
 00C508
 PROJECT : NH-0003(036)
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 1 2000
 AWARDED ON : Jun 6 2000

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 ACE PAVING CO., INC.
 4795 WILKERSON RD
 98312
 BREMERTON WA 983120393
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 004000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
43	PROFILED GORE STRIPE 176.0000	m	2.5000 440.00	15.0000 2,640.00	500.00% 2,200
44	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 180.0000	EACH	10.0000 1,800.00	15.0000 2,700.00	50.00% 900
45	PLASTIC JUNCTION BOX MARKER 162.0000	EACH	10.0000 1,620.00	15.0000 2,430.00	50.00% 810
46	PAINTED GORE STRIPE 2745.0000	m	0.5000 1,372.50	0.4500 1,235.25	-10.00% -137
47	PLASTIC CROSSWALK STRIPE 133.0000	m2	20.0000 2,660.00	25.0000 3,325.00	25.00% 665
48	PLASTIC STOP BAR 129.4000	m	10.0000 1,294.00	9.0000 1,164.60	-10.00% -129
49	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 29.0000	EACH	50.0000 1,450.00	35.0000 1,015.00	-30.00% -435
50	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER 24.0000	EACH	30.0000 720.00	40.0000 960.00	33.33% 240
51	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1 51.0200	HUND	150.0000 7,653.00	180.0000 9,183.60	20.00% 1,531
52	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 41.3000	HUND	300.0000 12,390.00	285.0000 11,770.50	-5.00% -620
53	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 40320.0000	m	0.4000 16,128.00	0.0700 2,822.40	-82.50% -13,306

PS&E JOB NO: 00C508 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005879 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1083
 HWY : SR 003
 TITLE : SR 3
 SR 304 TO ANDERSON HILL ROAD VIC.
 00C508
 PROJECT : NH-0003(036)
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 1 2000
 AWARDED ON : Jun 6 2000

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 ACE PAVING CO., INC.
 4795 WILKERSON RD
 98312
 BREMERTON WA 983120393
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 004000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
54	CONTINUOUS SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP 48.0200	km	800.0000 38,416.00	250.0000 12,005.00	-68.75% -26,411
55	PERMANENT SIGNING L.S.		142,800.00	102,000.00	-28.57% -40,800
56	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 1300.0000	HR	5.0000 6,500.00	7.0000 9,100.00	40.00% 2,600
57	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 2.0000	EACH	3,500.0000 7,000.00	5,000.0000 10,000.00	42.86% 3,000
58	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 4704.0000	HR	6.0000 28,224.00	6.0000 28,224.00	0.00% 0
59	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES L.S.		15,000.00	8,000.00	-46.67% -7,000
60	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 1950.0000	HR	30.0000 58,500.00	44.0500 85,897.50	46.83% 27,398
61	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 650.0000	HR	35.0000 22,750.00	46.7500 30,387.50	33.57% 7,638
62	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 32.7600	m2	125.0000 4,095.00	120.0000 3,931.20	-4.00% -164
OTHER ITEMS					
63	WATER 505.0000	m3	5.0000 2,525.00	6.0000 3,030.00	20.00% 505
64	ADJUST MANHOLE 1.0000	EACH	300.0000 300.00	400.0000 400.00	33.33% 100

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 05/05/2000

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 12:05

PS&E JOB NO: 00C508 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005879 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1083
 HWY : SR 003
 TITLE : SR 3
 SR 304 TO ANDERSON HILL ROAD VIC.
 00C508
 PROJECT : NH-0003(036)
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 1 2000
 AWARDED ON : Jun 6 2000

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 ACE PAVING CO., INC.
 4795 WILKERSON RD
 98312
 BREMERTON WA 983120393
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 004000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
65	ADJUST CATCH BASIN 120.0000	EACH	250.0000 30,000.00	250.0000 30,000.00	0.00% 0
66	ADJUST JUNCTION BOX 44.0000	EACH	150.0000 6,600.00	200.0000 8,800.00	33.33% 2,200
67	TRAINING 600.0000	HR	2.0000 1,200.00	15.0000 9,000.00	650.00% 7,800
68	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.	3,036.00	3,036.00	0.00%
69	TRIMMING AND CLEANUP	L.S.	4,500.00	5,000.00	11.11% 500
70	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.	1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00%
71	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-1.00	-1.00	0.00%
72	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN	L.S.	1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00% 0
73	WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	L.S.	1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00% 0
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$3,289,259.50	\$3,142,908.74	-4.45%